

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

21-22040

Date sent

14/05/21

Subject

Workforce Statistics

Details of enquiry

In accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000, please could you supply responses to the following questions please:

1. The number of Full time (FT) and Part Time (PT) employees in your Trust in:
 - a. March 2020 (Total number; split into Medical and Support staff)
 - b. March 2021 (Total number; split into Medical and Support staff)
2. The number of Trust employees absent from work during the months March 2020 to March 2021 inclusive, in the following format:

Month	Total number absent	Absent due to Covid-19
March 2020		
April 2020		
etc		

If the data is held weekly, then please average the numbers across the month or provide the weekly data if easier.

3. The number of Trust employees absent from work due to a Test and Trace requirement to isolate. As above, if the data is held weekly then please average the numbers across the month or provide the weekly data if easier.
4. The total number of beds across the Hospital(s) in your Trust
5. The total number of beds unused due to Covid-19 infection control measures (commonly referred to as 'red'/'green' pathways). Please provide these figures month by month from March 2020 to March 2021.
6. The number of retired staff returning to the Trust from March 2021 onwards to practice during Covid-19.

Response sent

Thank you for your request for information received 5 May 2021, which has been handled under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA). Please see below our response.

1. The number of Full time (FT) and Part Time (PT) employees in your Trust in:
 - a. March 2020 (Total number; split into Medical and Support staff)
 - b. March 2021 (Total number; split into Medical and Support staff)

Under Section 21 of the FOIA, we are not required to provide information in response to a request if it is already reasonably accessible to you. The information you requested is already publicly available at the below links:

<https://digital.nhs.uk/data-and-information/publications/statistical/nhs-workforce-statistics>.

2. The number of Trust employees absent from work during the months March 2020 to March 2021 inclusive:

Month	Total number absent	Absent due to Covid-19
Mar-20	216	121
Apr-20	107	74
May-20	50	11
Jun-20	40	2
Jul-20	38	2
Aug-20	28	2
Sep-20	49	7
Oct-20	84	6
Nov-20	90	20
Dec-20	62	27
Jan-21	88	35
Feb-21	51	4
Mar-21	47	1

If the data is held weekly, then please average the numbers across the month or provide the weekly data if easier.

3. The number of Trust employees absent from work due to a Test and Trace requirement to isolate. As above, if the data is held weekly then please average the numbers across the month or provide the weekly data if easier.

We do not hold this information.

4. The total number of beds across the Hospital(s) in your Trust

The Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust is a specialist mental health Trust which provides mainly outpatient psychological services. We are not a hospital and do not inpatient care.

5. The total number of beds unused due to Covid-19 infection control measures (commonly referred to as 'red'/'green' pathways). Please provide these figures month by month from March 2020 to March 2021.

N/A

6. The number of retired staff returning to the Trust from March 2021 onwards to practice during Covid-19.

None